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 Route 37 Priority Corridor Study 

Advisory Committee Members 

Name    Email       Affiliation  

Raj Kulen   Raj.Kulen@state.ma.us   MassDOT Highway District 6   

Ben Muller   benjamin.muller@state.ma.us  MassDOT Highway District 6   

Erin Kinahan   Erin.kinahan@state.ma.us   MassDOT Highway District 6   

Mark Abbott   mark.s.abbott@state.ma.us   MassDOT Highway District 6   

Anna Fabian   anna.m.fabian@dot.state.ma.us  MassDOT 

Julie Dombroski  julie.l.dombroski@dot.state.ma.us  MassDOT Highway District 6 

Jonathan Stratter  jonathan.p.stratter@dot.state.ma.us   MassDOT 

Julia C. Ubertini  julia.c.ubertini@dot.state.ma.us   MassDOT 

Patrick Snyder   patrick.l.snyder@state.ma.us   MassDOT Planning    

Derek Krevat   derek.krevat@state.ma.us   MassDOT Planning    

Joseph Doucette  joseph.k.doucette@state.ma.us   MassDOT Planning   

James Arsenault  jarsenault@braintreema.gov   Town of Braintree    

John Thompson  jthompson@braintreema.gov   Town of Braintree     

Melissa SantucciRozzi msantucci@braintreema.gov   Town of Braintree     

James O’Brien  jfobrien@braintreema.gov   Town of Braintree    

Robert Millette   rmillette@braintreema.gov   Town of Braintree    

Robert Guptill   rguptill@mbta.com    MBTA      

Jay Jackson   jayjackson@mbta.com    MBTA      

Linda A. Lally   llally@mbta.com     MBTA      

Jill Donovan   jdonovan@southshorechamber.org   South Shore Chamber of Commerce 

Courtney Bjorgaard  cbjorgaard@southshorechamber.org  South Shore Chamber of Commerce 

Christopher Scully  christopher.scully@braintreeschools.org  Braintree High School    

Kate Naughton  knaughton@braintreema.gov   Town of Braintree    
Kara Nyman   knyman@braintreema.gov   Town of Braintree    

Tim Cohoon   tcohoon@braintreema.gov   Town of Braintree    

Nancy Moynihan  nancy.moynihan@braintreeschools.org  Braintree Schools 

Matthew Riordan  matthew.riordan@braintreeschools.org  Braintree Schools 
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Part 2: Review Comments 

 
  



MassDOT Highway District 6 Comments 

1. Pedestrian safety improvements at the approach of Chickatawbut Road are the 
responsibilities of the Department of Conservation and Recreation. 

2. Specify the locations to install crosswalks where sidewalks end and continue on the 
other side of the roadway. 

3.  What are the issues for installing “Do NOT Block Intersection” pavement markings 
proposal at the intersection of Washington Street and Pond Street? Is wide 
intersection, or queuing issues?  There aren’t many crashes which leads me to 
believe that people sitting in the intersection is the issue. 

4. Table 8, change Park Street to Park Avenue 
5. A speed study would have to be conducted in order to set target speed regulations 

consistent with the corridor context and land use. 
6. MassDOT Complete Streets require a crosswalk on all approaches to signalized 

intersections. If that is not possible then a Design Justification Workbook is 
necessary.  



Re: Route 37 Priority Study Corridor Study Report 
1 message 

 
Snyder, Patrick L. (DOT) <Patrick.L.Snyder@dot.state.ma.us> Mon, Jun 24, 2024 at 

11:11 AM 
To: Seth Asante <sasante@ctps.org> 

Hi Seth,  
 
One thing I noticed - I was wondering if it makes sense to include suggested bike lanes on the 
Granite Street Segment and Hancock Street at Washington and Plain Streets. At a high level it 
looks like it might be possible (with curb space, and traffic volumes that might be able to 
tolerate a road sure), but perhaps your team evaluated this and it’s not feasible at this time 
(although perhaps long term?). 
 
Thanks for the reminder. Nothing further.  
 
 
Kind regards, 
  
Patrick 
  
Patrick L. Snyder (he/him) 
Multimodal Planning | Office of Transportation Planning | MassDOT  
10 Park Plaza, Suite 4150, Boston, MA 02116  
Email: patrick.l.snyder@dot.state.ma.us | Cell: +1 (857) 301-0804 
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